144

157
170

&0

140

BEnlanco from 1969 1157 14 3%
Covennnts 7= o 0
Donntions 51 © 0
Tax Reclaimed g 6 0
Intereat Deposit Account 196 10 &

1576 10 11
Burinls (Including legacy of £25 for maintencnce 154 10 0

of grovel.

Interest Deposit Account 50 © 0O
Tranafer from General Account g 1 2

295 9 0O
Bonlonce from 196G 101 10 1
Donation 7 © 0
Poru Dienster Fynd 19 © O
Collections o o 0

224 10 1

HALSALL

PARISH  CHUGCH,

Fobrie Aceount (ineluding Bells, Clock and Organ),

Diogesan Inspection
Instnllation of Fuel Tanks
Repeirs to Roof

Exterior Printing

Renovation of Clock
Transferred to Deposit Account
Balance to 1971

Sick and Needy Account.

Welfore

Senctuary Expenses

Leprosy Miseion

Mental Hoalth Trust

Clergy Crphan Corporation

C. M. S, Women's Fellowship
Hnlenll Sunshine Committee
Merseyside Marrioge Guidonce
Peru Disnster Fund

Liverpool Board of Moral Welfare
Ingleton Parish Church Appeal
Brlanece to 1971

113
76
127
109
1100
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