HALSALL PARISH CHURCH.

Fabric Account (including Bells, Clock and Organ).

144 157 170	Balance from 1969 Covenants Donations Tax Reclaimed Interest Deposit Account	1157 73 51 98 196	0 0 6	3 0 0 0 8		Diocesan Inspection Installation of Fuel Tanks Repairs to Roof Exterior Painting Renovation of Clock Transferred to Deposit Account Balance to 1971	76 127 109 1100	3 12 8 0 13 0	0 0 0 0 0 0
		1576	10	11			1576	10	11
					Grave vard Accou	nt.			
60	Burials (Including legacy of £25 for maintenance of grave).	154	10	0	188	Mower Wages	38 255	0 9	0
54 97	Interest Deposit Account Transfer from General Account	54 85	0	2					
		293	9	0	•		293	9	0
					Sick and Needy	Account.	***********		
140	Balance from 1969 Donation Peru Disaster Fund Collections	101 7 19 97	10 0 0 0	1 0 0 0	-	Welfare Sanctuary Expenses Leprosy Mission Mental Health Trust Clergy Orphan Corporation C. M. S. Women's Fellowship Halsall Sunshine Committee Merseyside Marriage Guidance Peru Disaster Fund Liverpool Board of Moral Welfare Ingleton Parish Church Appeal Balance to 1971	67 58 2 2 2 10 10 2 25 12 1	8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
		224		1	:		224	. 10	1